AVRNERTRER ARV

— TOWER LEG SHOWN TYPICAL
I-‘_-"/(SEE NOTE 3)
|

NOTES:

1. 2 3/8" 0.D. MOUNTING PIPES MUST BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY.
2. QUANTITIES SHOWN IN LISTS OF MATERIAL ARE FOR ONE {1) T-BOOM ONLY.

3. THIS T-BOOM WILL MOUNT TO THE FOLLOWING:

/*SEE DETAIL "A”

SEE DETAMIL c/ Al

ISOMETRIC VIEW

SEE DETAIL "B”

C10152239 10" T-BOOM ASSEMBLY (3' STANDOFF)

(1) CK00101 3’ STANDOFF KIT 124

(1) CK00105 10" FRONT FACE KIT 107

(1) MISCELLANEQUS MATERIAL 176

TOTAL WEIGHT 407

CK00101 KIT LIST OF MATERIAL (3" STANDOFF)

ITEM | QTY. [ PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT

1. | 4 | Cs01355 | ANGLE. CHORD 71

2. | 2 | CS01357 | ANGLE, DIAGONAL 21

3| 4 | ©S01358 | ANGLE, VERTICAL 32

| TOTAL WEIGHT 124

@ CK00105 KIT LIST OF MATERIAL (10° FRONT FACE)

ITEM | QTY. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT

4, | 2 CS01351 | ANGLE, 10° FRONT FACE 107

[ TOTAL WEIGHT 107

LIST OF MISCELLANEOUS MATERIAL

33) ITEM | QTY. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT

5. | 2 CS01476 | ANGLE, MOUNTING BRACKET 33

6. | 2 CS01906 | PLATE, T-BOOM ADAPTER 23

7. | 2 | CS01565 | PLATE, 7-BOOM CONNECTION 17

8. | 1 0501907 | PLATE, T—BOOM CONNECTION 1

9. | 1 CS01908 | PLATE, T-BOOM CONNECTION 10

| 10. | 2 CS01361 | PLATE, 2 HOLE ADAPTER CLAMP 5
B 1, | 1 CS01910 | PIPE, TEBACK 23
\SEE NOTE 1 12. | 1 CS00098 | PLATE, BENT SWIVEL 3
13. | 1 CS01909 | PLATE, TIEBACK SUPPORT 4

14. | 2 | CS0i998 | PLATE, MOUNTING BRACKET 6

15. | 2 | C40034081 | U-BOLT ASSEMBLY, 1/2¢ X 2 9/16 C—C GALV 3

16. | 2 | C40026072 | BOLT ASSEMBLY, 18 X 2 3/4 A325 3

17. | 4 | C40140005 | BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/48 X 10 A307 W/NUT, LKW, FLW 7

18. | 4 | C40026044 | BOLT ASSEMBLY, 3/4¢ X 2 1/4 A325 3

19. | 1 | C40026033 | BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/80 X 4 1/2 A325 1

20. | 4 | C40026024 | BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/88 X 2 1/4 A325 2

21. | 21 | €40026022 | BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/8¢ X 1 3/4 A325 9

22. | B | €40034023 | U-BOLT ASSEMBLY, 5/86 X 3 1/16 C—C 13

| TOTAL WEIGHT 176

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED MATERIAL: _
FINSHES D ARE N INGHES Sabre 10' T-BOOM ASSEMBLY W/TIEBACK
TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS * 1/16" (3’ STANDOFF)

ANGLES + 1/2 DEG.
DECIMALS + .010"

TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY
10 _RAW MATERIAL

B/ Towers & Poles

CONFIDENTIAL
This document and the information
contained herein is the confidential trade

ANTENNA MOUNTING PIPE HARDWARE
W/NO ANTENNA MOUNTING PIPES

» " secret property of Sabre Communications
- 11/2"¢ 70 5 9/16"¢ ROUND LEG Corporation ("Sabre”) and must not be SIZE DRAWING NO. REV
duced, ied d, in whole or in
2| 278710 [WMN W {REVISED TTEW 8, ADDED TTEM T8, TTEM 20 QY| part, for ony purpose without the prior DATE 272709 | B C10152239 2
T 3727798 HCI N AOoED ot Cato0s. written consent of Sabre. DRAWN BY MLC
= © 2009 Sabre Communications Corparation. SCALE PAGE
REVl DATE  |DRW{CHK DESCRIFTION All rights reserved, CHECKED BY MC None 1 QF 2




MR AER SR

DETAIL "A”

DETAIL "B

DETAIL "C”

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
ALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE
FINISHES AND ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS + 1/16"
ANGLES + 1/2 DEG.
DECIMALS £ .010"

MATERIAL:

TOLERANCES DO NOT APPLY
TO RAW MATERIAL

6 Sabre

W Towers & Poles

CONFIDENTIAL
This document and the information
contained herein is the confidential trade

10’ T-BOOM ASSEMBLY W/TIEBACK

(3’ STANDOFF)

ANTENNA MOUNTING PIPE HARDWARE
W/NO ANTENNA MOUNTING PIPES

secret p_roper}y of §ubre Communications SIZE DRAWING NO. REV
Corporation ("Sabre™) and must not be
. duced, ied d, in whaol i
7 [ 778710 Wi WNARCViSED [TEM B, ADDED 1TEM 18 & RENUMBERED ;ﬂo fl:,feqn; ‘j,‘{:fm;’; :?&w{nt:e Opfioc:r " |DATE 2/2/09 B C10152 239 P
ITEM 20 QTY. WAS 6. "
written consent of Sabre. DRAWN BY MLC
18727709 IMLCIMC JADDED PART CS01398 © 2009 Sabre Communications Corporation. SCALE PAGE
REV] DATE RW|CHK] DESCRIPTION All rights reserved. CHECKED BY MC None 2 OF 2




